HENRY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
HENRY COUNTY COURTHOUSE

101 S. MAIN STREET

NEW CASTLE, INDIANA 47362

PHONE: 765-529-4705

FAX: 765-521-7037

2023 Henry County Holiday Schedule

New Year’s Day Monday January 2, 2023
Martin Luther King Day Monday January 16, 2023
President’s Day Monday February 20, 2023
Good Friday Friday April 7, 2023
Memorial Day Monday May 29, 2023
Juneteenth Day Monday June 19, 2023
Independence Day Tuesday July 4, 2023
Labor Day Monday September 4, 2023
Columbus Day Monday October 9, 2023
Veterans Day Friday November 10, 2023
Thanksgiving Thursday November 23, 2023
Friday November 24, 2023
Christmas Monday December 25, 2023
Tuesday December 26, 2023

***A|| employees shall receive two flex days that can be used at the discretion of the employee
with the Department Supervisor’s approval***
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